Couplings
High tensile and standard
joints for SML, KML, TML
and BML systems
Product information
Couplings
Couplings – Product range, technical data
Couplings – product information

Bolt
Square nut
Locking components
Band clamp
Rubber gasket
Page
5
Page
4
Couplings – Product range, technical data
Standard, fire-protected
Rapid
Locking unit: 1.4301/1.4510/11, bolt and nut: galvanised,
gasket: EPDM
DN bar Material W2 Bolt PU Item no.
40 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 5 50 RW2500040
50 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 100 RW2500050
70 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 100 RW2500070
80 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 100 RW2500080
100 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 100 RW2500100
125 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 70 RW2500125
150 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 50 RW2500150
200 0.5 Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 10 15 RW2500200
Reducing joint
EPDM rubber gasket
Only for use with one-bolt coupling DN 80
DN Material W5 PU Item no.
70/80 EPDM 50 40070/80
Standard, fire-protected
Rapid INOX
Locking unit: 1.4571, bolt and nut: A4,
gasket: EPDM – suitable for buried systems
DN bar Material W5 Bolt PU Item no.
40 0.5
Band clamp CrNi molybdenum steel
1.4571
M 5 50 RW5500040
50 0.5 M 8 100 RW5500050
70 0.5 M 8 100 RW5500070
80 0.5 M 8 100 RW5500080
100 0.5 M 8 100 RW5500100
125 0.5 M 8 70 RW5500125
150 0.5 M 8 50 RW5500150
200 0.5 M 10 15 RW5500200
250 0.5 M 10 4 RW5500250
300 0.5 M 10 4 RW5500300
Standard, fire-protected
RSP-S1+
One-bolt coupling for KML, TML and BML systems (use with heat shrink
tubing for BML), locking unit: 1.4401 (V4A), bolt and nut: A4-70, gasket:

Combination claw
Suitable for all one and two-bolt couplings
DN bar Material W1 Bolt PU Item no.
40 10 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 8 10 402040
50 10 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 8 10 402050
70 10 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 8 10 402070
80 10 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 8 10 402080
100 10 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 10 10 402100
125 5 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 10 10 402125
150 5 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 10 10 402150
200 3 St 3K 40 w. hardened claw insert M 12 2 402200
Standard
CV
Locking unit with bolts: galvanised, gasket: EPDM
DN bar Material W2 Bolt PU Item no.
50 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 6 100 RW2100050
70 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 6 100 RW2100070
80 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 6 100 RW2100080
100 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 50 RW2100100
125 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 70 RW2100125
150 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 50 RW2100150
200 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 30 RW2100200
250 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 25 RW2100250
300 - Band clamp chrome steel 1.4510/11 M 8 20 RW2100300
Standard
CE nickel chrome steel
Locking unit with bolts: A2,
gasket: EPDM – suitable for buried systems
DN bar Material W4 Bolt PU Item no.
50 -
Band clamp nickel chrome steel
1.4301
M 6 25 RW4600050
70 - M 6 25 RW4600070
100 - M 8 50 RW4600100
125 - M 8 20 RW4600125
150 - M 8 20 RW4600150
200 - M 8 20 RW4600200
250 - M 8 20 RW4600250
300 - M 8 20 RW4600300
400 - Band clamp CrNi molybdenum
steel 1.4571 M 8 3 RW4600400
Reducing joint
Fix coupling
For joining SML pipes and fittings with other
pipe systems (materials)
DN bar Material Bolt PU Item no.
50 -
Gasket: EPDM
Band clamp steel 1.4016
50 300050
70 - 50 300070
80 - 20 300080
100 - 20 300100
125 - 10 300125
High axial tensile strength
G-A claw
Recommended for use up to 10 bar with Rapid coupling or 5 bar
with CV coupling.
DN bar Material W2 Bolt PU Item no.
50 10 (5*) Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 8 10 RW2404050
70 10 (5*) Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 8 10 RW2404070
80 10 (5*) Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 8 10 RW2404080
100 10 (5*) Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 10 10 RW2404100
125 10 (5*) Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 10 5 RW2404125
150 5 Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 10 3 RW2404150
200 5 Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 12 4 RW2404200
250 3 Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 12 4 RW2404250
300 3 Stab. ferr. chrome steel M 12 4 RW2404300
* with CV and CE couplings.
Standard
SVE coupling
For simple assembly of buried pipe systems